SRNE Solar Co., Ltd.
4-5F,13A Wutong Island, Neihuan Road, Xixiang, Shenzhen,China T: +86 0755-26458295
F: +86 0755-27325578
E: master@szshuori.com
W: www.srnesolar.com
Page 1 of 36
File version: V1.0
SR-EOC05B Energy Storage Battery

Enclosure protection rating IP30
Operation Environment Indoor
3.2 Model Coding
The model coding of the energy storage battery is as follows:
Identifier Meaning Value
① Product type
EOH: horizontally-mounted
EOV: vertically-mounted
EOS: wall-mounted
EOC: Stack,Rack
②
Energy storage capacity
level
05: The battery capacity is 5kWh
10: The battery capacity is 10kWh
③ Product category
B: Energy storage battery
C: Power conversion module
S: Energy storage system
3.3 Appearance Description
SRNE Solar Co., Ltd.
4-5F,13A Wutong Island, Neihuan Road, Xixiang, Shenzhen,China T: +86 0755-26458295
F: +86 0755-27325578
E: master@szshuori.com
W: www.srnesolar.com
Page 10 of 36
File version: V1.0
① handle ② Battery Positive ③ Battery Positive
④ RS485
(Connect other battery)
⑤ RS485
(Connect other battery)
⑥ USB
(Connect PC)
⑦ RS485/CAN
(Connect inverter)
⑧ Address
⑨ Turn On/Off ⑩ Battery Negative ⑪ Battery Negative ⑫ handle
⑬ Ground wire ⑭ Reset
⑮ SOC
(State of Capacity)
⑯ LED(ALM)
⑰ LED(RUM)
Communication interface definition
Number Communication Interface Type Picture instruction
④⑤ RS485 RJ45
1-RS485-B
2-RS485-A
7-RS485-A
8-RS485-B
⑦ RS485/CAN RJ45
1-RS485-B
2-RS485-A
3-GND
4-CAN-H
5-CAN-L
6-GND
7-RS485-A
8-RS485-B
4 Application Scenarios
The lithium iron phosphate batteries with high performance and long service life are used in the energy
storage module. Meanwhile, the modular structure design is adopted. Each energy storage module is internally
integrated with the intelligent BMS system, which can be easily expanded and can be combined into 45Kwh
battery pack at most.
The battery storage can be combined with SRNE brand inverter to form an on-grid or off-grid photovoltaic
system, which can solve the problem of electricity consumption in areas without electricity.
SRNE Solar Co., Ltd.
4-5F,13A Wutong Island, Neihuan Road, Xixiang, Shenzhen,China T: +86 0755-26458295
F: +86 0755-27325578
E: master@szshuori.com
W: www.srnesolar.com